
EELC Members (August 2014) 
 
Alexander, Loveday 
Rev. Dr. L. C. A. Alexander, 5 Nevill Road, Bramhall 
Stockport SK7 3ET, U.K. 
E-mail: l.c.alexander@sheffield.ac.uk  
 
Alexeev, Anatoly 
Prof. Dr. Anatoly A. Alexeev, Manchesterskaya 6, ap. 38 
RU-194156 St. Petersburg 
Tel.: 007-812-2939267 
E-mail: alexeev.anatoly@gmail.com  
 
Bieringer, Reimund 
Prof. Dr. Reimund Bieringer, Katholieke Universiteit Leuven, Faculty of Theology 
St Michielsstraat 4, bus 3101, B-3000 Leuven, Belgium 
E-mail: reimund.bieringer@theo.kuleuven.ac.be  
 
Byrskog, Samuel 
Prof. Dr. Samuel Byrskog, Målarevägen 20 
SE 227 30 Lund, Sweden 
E-mail: samuel.byrskog@teol.lu.se  
 
Dettwiler, Andreas 
Prof. Dr. Andreas Dettwiler, Chemin de Plein-Air 8 
CH-1180 Rolle, Switzerland 
E-mail: andreas.dettwiler@unige.ch  
 
Dimitrov, Ivan 
Prof. Dr. Ivan Zhelev Dimitrov, Rakovskistr. 125, BG-1000 Sofia 
Tel.: 00359-2-9893171, 00359-878-281933 
E-mail: ivand@theo.uni-sofia.bg  
 
Dunn, James 
Prof. Dr. James D. G. Dunn, 65 Maplehurst Road, Chichester P019 6RP, UK 
Tel.: 0044-1243-527857 
E-mail: j.d.g.dunn@btopenworld.com  
 
Grappe, Christian 
Prof. Dr. C. GRAPPE, Faculté de Théologie Protestante, Palais Universitaire 
F-67084 Strasbourg-Cedex, France 
E-mail: grappe@unistra.fr  
 
Holladay, Carl 
Prof. Dr. Carl R. Holladay, Emory University, Candler School of Theology 
1531 Dickey Drive, Atlanta GA 30307, USA 
Tel.: 001-404-727-4017, FAX 001-404-727-2494 
E-mail: carl.holladay@emory.edu  
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Jones, Ivor 
Rev. Dr. Ivor H. Jones, 2 Church Avenue, St Mary’s Row, Moseley, 
Birmingham BI3 8NQ 
Tel.: 0044-442 2501 
E-mail: ivorjones31@btinternet.com  
 
Karakolis, Christos 
Prof. Dr. Christos Karakolis, Nymphon 2, 15236 Penteli, Greece 
Tel.: office 0030-210-7275722, home 0030-210-6033552 
E-mail: chkarakol@theol.uoa.gr  
 
Loader, William 
Prof. Dr. William Loader, Murdoch University, Western Australia 
Tel.: 0061 894474994, Mobile 0416472146 
E-mail: W.Loader@murdoch.edu.au  
 
Luz, Ulrich 
Prof. Dr. Ulrich Luz, Marktgasse 21, CH-3177 Laupen 
Tel: 0041 31 747 82 89 
E-mail: ulrich.luz@theol.unibe.ch  
 
Mihoc, Vasile 
Fr. Prof. Dr. Vasile Mihoc, Facultatea de Teologie 'Andrei Saguna', 20, Mitropoliei str. 
RO-550227 Sibiu, Romania 
Tel.: 0040-269 239473, Mobile: 0040-744787293, FAX 0040-269216914 
E-mail: vmihoc@gmail.com  
 
Moessner, David P. 
Prof. Dr. D. P. Moessner, Texas Christian University, Department of Religion 
Box 298100, Fort Worth, TX 76129, USA 
E-mail: dmoessne@msn.com  
 
Nicklas, Tobias 
Prof. Dr. Tobias Nicklas, Lehrstuhl für Neues Testament, Katholisch-Theologische Fakultät 
Universität Regensburg, Universitätsstraße 31, D-93053 Regensburg 
Tel.: 0049-941 9433725 
E-mail: tobias.nicklas@theologie.uni-regensburg.de  
 
Niebuhr, Karl-Wilhelm 
Prof. Dr. Karl-Wilhelm Niebuhr, Theologische Fakultät, Friedrich-Schiller-Universität, 
Fürstengraben 6, D-07743 Jena 
Tel.: 0049-3641 941120, FAX 0049-3641 941112  
E-mail: karl-wilhelm.niebuhr@uni-jena.de  
 
Puig i Tàrrech, Armand 
Prof. Dr. A. Puig i Tàrrech, Camí de l'Horta 7 
E-43470 La Selva del Camp, Catalonia, Spain 
E-mail: arpt@tinet.org  
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Thurén, Lauri 
Prof. Dr. Lauri Thurén, University of Joensuu, Yliopistokatu 2, P.O. Box 111, 
FIN 80101 Joensuu – Tel: 00358 251 4631 
GSM 00358 50 591 0991 
E mail: lauri.thuren@uef.fi  
 
Tofana, Stelian S. 
Prof. Dr. Stelian S. Tofana, Faculty of Orthodox Theology, Babes-Bolyai University, 
Piata Avram Iancu Street, nr. 18, 3400 - Cluj-Napoca, Romania 
E-mail: steliantofana@gmail.com  
 
 
 
To be elected: 
 
Zamfir, Korinna 
Dr Korinna Zanfir, Universitatea Babes-Bolyai, Facultatea de Teologie Romano-Catolică, 
Iuliu Maniu 5, 400095 Cluj-Napoca, Romania 
E-mail: zamfir.korinna@rocateo.ubbcluj.ro  
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Honorary Members (August 2014) 
 
Klein, Hans 
Prof. Dr. Hans Klein, str. Negoi 47, RO-2400 Sibiu, Romania 
Tel.: 0040-269-252780 
E-mail: hansheideklein@gmail.com  
 
Koester, Craig R. 
Prof. Dr. Craig R. Koester, Luther Seminary, 2481 Como Avenue, St Paul, MN 55108, USA 
Tel.: 001-612-641 3354 
FAX 001-651-641 3354 
E-mail: ckoester@luthersem.edu  
 
Lategan, Bernard 
Prof. Dr Bernard C. Lategan, PO Box 3535, 7602 Stellenbosch, South Africa 
E-mail: bcl@maties.sun.ac.za  
 
Pokorny, Petr 
Prof. Dr. Petr Pokorny, Center of Biblical Studies of Charles University, Cerna 9, Cz-11555, 
Praha 
Tel 420 2 219 88 410 
Fax 420 2 219 88 215 
E mail: pokorny@etf.cumi.cz  
 
Sandelin, Karl-Gustav 
Palomäkig. 26C3, 20540 Âbo, Finland 
00358-2-254277 
E-Mail: karl-gustav.sandelin@abo.fi 
 
Sandness, Karl O. 
Prof. Dr. Karl O. Sandness, Norwegian Lutheran School of Theology, Postboks 5144, Majorstua, 
N-0302 Oslo, Norway 
E-Mail: Karl.O.Sandnes@mf.no  


